OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA

ORDER

No. 8/2-2018 lib (3)

Dated 06.02.2015

The deputation order of Smt. Savita Ahuja, Senior Librarian from Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula to Govt. College for Women, Panchkula vide order KW No. 8/13-2014 lib (3) dated 29.04-2018/08.05.2018 are hereby cancelled. Now Smt. Shakuntla, Restorer Govt. College for Women, Panchkula is hereby deputed in Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula for four months.

A. SREENIVAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 20-2-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Principal Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula.

2. The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Sector-14, Panchkula.

3. PS/DHE, Sr.S. Steno to Joint Dir. Admn

4. Official Concerned.

5. Incharge IT Cell for uploading a copy on web portal

Superintendent Library
for Director Higher Education,
Haryana, Panchkula